GDS-49 Sensor Transmitter
Toxic / O2 Gas Detection
The GDS-49 2-wire sensor transmitter
accepts GDS Corp. oxygen or toxic gas
sensors and provides a scaled 4-20mA
current sink output suitable for long
distance transmission to an appropriate
receiver device such as a C1 or C2

3.2”
1.9” 3/4” NPT
GDS-49 Order Guide 1
GDS49  A - B - C
Suffix “A” - Sensor Head Type 2
1  Stainless Steel Explosion-Proof (XP) & Intrinsically Safe (IS)
2  Stainless Steel XP & IS with splash guard
3  Aluminum (IS ONLY) ²
4  Aluminum (IS ONLY) with splash guard 2
Suffix “B” - Sensor Type3, 4
10  Oxygen  0 - 25% V/V
11  Carbon Monoxide  0 - 300 / 1000 ppm
12  Chlorine4   0 - 5 / 50 ppm
13  Chlorine Dioxide4    0 - 1 ppm
14  Hydrogen   0 - 2000 ppm
15  Hydrogen Sulfide   0 - 50 / 100 ppm
16  Hydrogen Cyanide  0 - 50 ppm
17  Hydrogen Chloride4  0 - 30 ppm
18  Hydrogen Fluoride4  0 - 10 ppm
19  Sulfur Dioxide   0 - 20 / 100 ppm
20  Ammonia NH3    0 - 100 ppm
21  Ozone   0 - 1 ppm
22  Ethylene Oxide  0 - 20 ppm
23  Arsine   0 - 1 ppm
24  Silane   0 - 50 ppm
25  Fluorine   0 - 1 ppm
26  Phosgene   0 - 1 ppm
27  Hydrazine   0 - 1 ppm
28  Nitric Oxide  0 - 100 / 500 ppm
29  Nitrogen Dioxide  0 - 5 / 50 ppm
30  Mercaptane TBM    0 - 14 ppm
31  Tetrahydorthiophene  0 - 100 ppm
Suffix “C” - Target Gas Range 3
1  0-1.00  4  0-25  7  0-500
2  0-5.00   5  0-50  8  0-1000
3  0-10.0   6  0-100  9  Other